Product details
Description: High Pressure Sodium Lamp
Code: HPS-400-T-E40
Base: E40
Bulb: Tubular, clear
Technical --- Electrical Data
Operating current in Amps: 4.6A
Operating voltage in V: 100V
Rated wattage in Watts: 400W
Luminous Efficacy in lm/W: 112.5lm/W
Ignition voltage in V: 2 KV
Average life in hrs: 18.000hrs
Operating position: universal
PFC capacitor at 50 Hz uF 45 uF
Technical --- Light Data
Luminous flux in lumen: 45000 lm
Colour temperature in Kelvin: 2000 K
Colour Rendering Index: ≤30
Technical --- Geometries
Diameter in mm: 46 mm
Distance "a" in mm: 175 mm
Max Length in mm: 260 mm
Types of packaging
 PCS/ CTN Dimensions Weight gross           Weight net
50 58mm X 30mm X 32mm 13.5kg 10kg